
2010 East Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-27   Home: 24-12   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 1-2   C-USA: 11-13

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
10 THOMPSON, Corey  . 3 7 7 58-58 228 61 86 16 3 8 54 132  . 5 7 9 32 5 36 6  . 4 5 7 4 3 1-1 51 99 20  . 8 8 2
 1 WHITEHEAD, Trent  . 3 3 1 58-57 245 51 81 15 0 4 31 108  . 4 4 1 29 1 38 4  . 4 0 1 2 2 15-22 126 1 2  . 9 8 4
19 ROLLER, Kyle  . 3 2 4 58-58 188 54 61 17 0 12 48 114  . 6 0 6 61 22 49 6  . 5 2 9 1 0 9-12 238 8 2  . 9 9 2
34 HARRIS, Devin  . 3 1 4 58-57 207 43 65 18 0 13 53 122  . 5 8 9 29 0 57 4  . 3 9 2 4 0 7-9 58 1 6  . 9 0 8
23 HOMAN, Austin  . 3 1 3 43-33 128 18 40 7 0 1 28 50  . 3 9 1 17 7 14 2  . 4 1 3 3 2 1-2 38 4 2  . 9 5 5
16 WOOTEN, John  . 3 1 1 55-54 222 39 69 10 0 9 40 106  . 4 7 7 16 6 45 1  . 3 7 1 1 4 3-4 194 85 21  . 9 3 0
18 CLARK, Philip  . 2 9 0 54-32 138 28 40 5 0 2 14 51  . 3 7 0 10 3 26 2  . 3 5 1 0 3 9-12 73 7 2  . 9 7 6
22 AVCHEN, Jared  . 2 8 4 46-38 148 32 42 8 0 7 38 71  . 4 8 0 14 4 32 3  . 3 5 5 3 1 0-1 344 14 10  . 9 7 3
20 WRIGHT, Zach  . 2 6 5 44-40 147 34 39 6 1 14 47 89  . 6 0 5 20 7 41 2  . 3 6 9 5 1 3-5 241 22 3  . 9 8 9
 5 FREEMAN, Cameron  . 2 6 0 58-57 196 38 51 8 0 3 23 68  . 3 4 7 23 8 36 3  . 3 5 5 4 5 14-18 86 141 17  . 9 3 0
27 GOSIK, Chris  . 2 4 6 39-19 69 14 17 5 0 2 12 28  . 4 0 6 7 4 14 1  . 3 4 6 1 1 4-4 32 8 6  . 8 7 0
--------------------
 2 WALLING, Billy  . 4 4 4 6-1 9 1 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 5 5 6 0 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 0 1 0-0 1 4 2  . 7 1 4
 7 x-HARRINGTON, Dustin  . 4 4 3 25-25 106 31 47 8 1 5 21 72  . 6 7 9 7 1 8 2  . 4 7 4 2 0 8-8 25 67 4  . 9 5 8
 9 DAVIS, Jacob  . 3 3 3 5-0 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0
25 WARZON, Daniel  . 2 6 7 30-1 15 4 4 0 0 1 5 7  . 4 6 7 2 0 3 1  . 3 5 3 0 1 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

 4 BASS, Bryan  . 0 0 0 6-1 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-0 0 5 0 1.000

38 MIESZANEK, Mike  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 1 5 59 2059 453 648 124 5 81 416 1025  . 4 9 8 270 68 404 37  . 4 0 6 30 25 74-98 1548 574 108  . 9 5 2

Opponents  . 2 8 9 59 2098 377 607 108 8 54 342 893  . 4 2 6 187 61 487 34  . 3 6 1 20 36 54-68 1518 629 74  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (481), Opp (479). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (43). CI - Team (2), AVCHEN 2. IBB - Team (10), ROLLER 8, WHITEHEAD
1, WRIGHT, Z. 1, Opp (10). Picked off - WOOTEN 3, WHITEHEAD 2, CLARK, P. 2, FREEMAN 2, HARRIS 1, AVCHEN 1, HARRINGTON,D 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
43 MANESS, Seth  4 . 1 7 10-3 17 15 1 0/0 1 101.1 123 56 47 16 90 23 0 12  . 2 9 8 0 3 0 4 5
14 ARMSTRONG, Shawn  4 . 3 0 0-2 22 3 0 0/0 0 44.0 45 29 21 15 45 9 2 6  . 2 6 8 4 8 1 4 2
31 SIMMONS, Seth  4 . 3 9 2-5 28 0 0 0/0 9 41.0 39 22 20 25 44 10 1 4  . 2 5 2 5 3 0 1 8
 3 WOODS, Zach  4 . 5 0 8-4 20 14 0 0/1 1 90.0 97 54 45 25 103 16 1 9  . 2 6 5 1 10 0 1 1
15 HARRIS, Jake  4 . 8 4 2-0 18 0 0 0/1 0 22.1 19 13 12 12 19 4 1 2  . 2 5 0 1 2 0 4 2
35 BRANDT, Kevin  5 . 2 1 3-7 19 13 1 0/0 0 76.0 73 55 44 33 69 11 3 3  . 2 5 0 1 6 0 2 6
29 MINCEY, Brad  5 . 8 3 3-1 17 6 0 0/0 0 41.2 63 36 27 16 29 7 0 5  . 3 4 8 2 4 0 1 4
12 WRIGHT, Mike  6 . 9 4 2-2 22 3 0 0/0 0 35.0 49 34 27 5 31 8 0 6  . 3 1 0 5 4 0 1 0
26 SOMERS, Patrick 11.25 1-2 19 1 0 0/0 0 12.0 21 19 15 10 14 4 0 2  . 3 6 2 2 4 0 0 4
--------------------
21 ANDERSON, Mike  2 . 7 0 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 14 11 3 8 7 2 0 2  . 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
11 x-SOWERS, Sthil  4 . 0 9 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 15 6 5 4 12 5 0 0  . 3 2 6 0 1 0 0 1
44 JAUSS, D.J.  6 . 7 5 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 13 10 7 2 6 1 0 2  . 3 3 3 2 4 0 0 1
33 HUGHES, Joseph  9 . 1 6 1-1 8 4 0 0/0 0 18.2 28 23 19 9 13 6 0 1  . 3 3 7 4 5 0 2 2
37 WILDER, Mark 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 JOYNER, Tyler 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 4 3 3 2 1 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 HONEYCUTT, Lance 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 4 4 4 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals  5 . 2 5 32-27 59 59 2 1/1 11 516.0 607 377 301 187 487 108 8 54  . 2 8 9 28 61 1 20 36

Opponents  6 . 8 8 27-32 59 59 4 0/0 13 506.0 648 453 387 270 404 124 5 81  . 3 1 5 48 68 5 30 25

PB - Team (9), AVCHEN 5, WRIGHT, Z. 4, Opp (24). Pickoffs - Team (6), MANESS 4, WRIGHT, Z. 1, BRANDT 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT -
AVCHEN (34-39), WRIGHT, Z. (20-26), WOODS (17-19), BRANDT (6-9), MANESS (6-9), ARMSTRONG (5-7), HARRIS, J. (4-5), SOMERS
(4-4), MINCEY (3-4), SOWERS (3-4), HUGHES (3-4), WRIGHT, M. (2-2), ANDERSON, M. (1-1).



2010 East Carolina Baseball
Overall Statistics for East Carolina (as of Jul 18, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
35 BRANDT, Kevin 33 9 24 0 1.000 2 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0
31 SIMMONS, Seth 14 2 12 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
25 WARZON, Daniel 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 4 BASS, Bryan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
26 SOMERS, Patrick 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 x-SOWERS, Sthil 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
38 MIESZANEK, Mike 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
44 JAUSS, D.J. 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
19 ROLLER, Kyle 248 238 8 2  . 9 9 2 18 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
20 WRIGHT, Zach 266 241 22 3  . 9 8 9 1 20 6  . 7 6 9 4 0
 1 WHITEHEAD, Trent 129 126 1 2  . 9 8 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
18 CLARK, Philip 82 73 7 2  . 9 7 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
22 AVCHEN, Jared 368 344 14 10  . 9 7 3 7 34 5  . 8 7 2 5 2
 7 x-HARRINGTON, Dustin 96 25 67 4  . 9 5 8 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
23 HOMAN, Austin 44 38 4 2  . 9 5 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 WOODS, Zach 20 5 14 1  . 9 5 0 1 17 2  . 8 9 5 0 0
43 MANESS, Seth 32 7 23 2  . 9 3 8 1 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0
 5 FREEMAN, Cameron 244 86 141 17  . 9 3 0 26 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
16 WOOTEN, John 300 194 85 21  . 9 3 0 28 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 HARRIS, Devin 65 58 1 6  . 9 0 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
10 THOMPSON, Corey 170 51 99 20  . 8 8 2 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
27 GOSIK, Chris 46 32 8 6  . 8 7 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
14 ARMSTRONG, Shawn 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0
12 WRIGHT, Mike 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
15 HARRIS, Jake 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
29 MINCEY, Brad 10 2 6 2  . 8 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
33 HUGHES, Joseph 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
21 ANDERSON, Mike 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 2 WALLING, Billy 7 1 4 2  . 7 1 4 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
32 HONEYCUTT, Lance 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
37 WILDER, Mark 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
36 JOYNER, Tyler 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 DAVIS, Jacob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2230 1548 574 108  . 9 5 2 40 54 14  . 7 9 4 9 2
Opponents 2221 1518 629 74  . 9 6 7 43 74 24  . 7 5 5 24 0


